
Public Comment Correspondence – Michelle Baker 
 

 

From: Michelle Baker [mailto:michellebaker199@gmail.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, April 26, 2022 7:05 AM 
To: CityClerk <CityClerk@longbeach.gov>; City Manager <CityManager@longbeach.gov>; Mayor 
<Mayor@longbeach.gov>; Daryl Supernaw <Daryl.Supernaw@longbeach.gov>; Stacy Mungo 
<Stacy.Mungo@longbeach.gov>; Laura Doud <Laura.Doud@longbeach.gov>; Mary Zendejas 
<Mary.Zendejas@longbeach.gov>; Suely Saro <Suely.Saro@longbeach.gov>; Rex Richardson 
<Rex.Richardson@longbeach.gov>; CityAttorney <CityAttorney@longbeach.gov>; City Auditor's Office 
<Auditor@longbeach.gov> 
Subject: Public Comments for 4/26 mtg-Laura Doud 
 
-EXTERNAL- 

 
https://beachcomber.news/content/pattern-practices-auditor-laura-doud?fbclid=IwAR1U4bRGkjTz-
QrBlTP34rU_W5qWj7-3NqgmOhOaIANLN0vzUSvOGBsBGuE 

Good morning, 

 

Please put my written comments in the City Council minutes for tonight's 

meeting: 

Good evening, 

Again, I ask City Council to censure Laura Doud for her unethical 

actions.  Please tell us why there are two standards for City employees and 

elected officials...why is this city so poorly run with no accountability for 

elected officials.  I listened to her last night at the debates and she is not 

honest...the RSM accountancy firm found that Doud was responsible for 

questionable acts, please include the Beachcomber article as well: 

 

Why did Laura Doud set up contractual arrangements for Gagan and Davis 

Group without clear service deliverables and other industry standard 

contract terms, Doud paid $434,073 in public funds with no scopes of 

work.  Expending public funds for political campaigns is against the law , but 

Doud and Robert Garcia campaigned for Measures AAA and BBB (in itself 

highly unethical for Doud to get involved in Measures)  

 

People want City Council to do the right thing and we also need to make sure 

elected officials are held to the same standard as other employees.  She 

needs to be censured. 
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